# OP \$40.00 6315367

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chencan Wu		04/17/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XiaMenShiWangTaJunTingBaiHuo shangHang	
Street Address:	HuLiQuWeiLiShe146Hao705ShiXiaMenShi	
City:	Fujiansheng	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Sole Proprietorship: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6315367	XATROWAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: xueru@mass666.com

Correspondent Name: Chencan Wu

Address Line 1: No.27 Wucuokeng, Yangweinong Village

Address Line 2: Siqiao Town,Zhouning County

Address Line 4: Fujian Province, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chencan Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Chencan Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Xatrowar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0846

900766815

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Wu. WHEREAS. Chencan Chinese with address at No.27 Wucuokeng, Yangweinong Village Siqiao Town, Zhouning County Fujian Province CHINA("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the mark "XATROWAR" U.S. Registration No. 6315367; WHEREAS, XiaMenShiWangTaJunTingBaiHuo Chinese with address shangHang, a sole proprietorship an at HuLiQuWeiLiShe146Hao705ShiXiaMenShi Fujiansheng, CHINA wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registration therefore and the goodwill of the business associated therewith(the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar(\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all right to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Dated this 04/17/2023.

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

By: Cheron Wu

Printed name and Title: Chencan Wu and Owner

Owner of Registration No. 6315367

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0847